APPROVED – (Councillor S. McFadden) 
 Recommendation - TSC-0188-2012 

21. Email dated October 23, 2012 from Sheelagh Duffin, Crossing Guard Supervisor 

Email dated October 23, 2012, from Sheelagh Duffin, Crossing Guard 

Supervisor, requesting that, two thousand and five hundred dollars ($2 500.00) 
be approved for the purchase of Crossing Guard Appreciation Gifts and Long 
Service Awards, as allocated in the Traffic Safety Council 2012 Budget, to be 
distributed at the twenty third (23) annual Crossing Guard Appreciation Banquet / 
Christmas Dinner being held on November 30, 2012.  

RECOMMENDATION 

1. That the email dated October 23, 2012 from Sheelagh Duffin, Crossing 
Guard Supervisor, requesting that three thousand and four hundred 
dollars ($3 400.00) be approved for the purchase of Crossing Guard 
Appreciation Gifts and Long Service Awards, as allocated in the Traffic 
Safety Council 2012 Budget, to be distributed at the twenty third (23) 
annual Crossing Guard Appreciation Banquet / Christmas Dinner being 
held on November 30, 2012 be received.  

2. That the Crossing Guard Supervisor be authorized to: 

a. Use up to one thousand and three hundred dollars ($1 300.00) for 
the purchase of Crossing Guard Appreciation Gifts, as allocated in 
the Traffic Safety Council 2012 Budget. 

b.  Use up to two thousand and one hundred dollars ($2 100.00) for 

the purchase of Crossing Guard Long Service Awards, as allocated